BOB"S rui

COUN

RNITU

T

Assembly Instruction

Instructions

4812-CPB2836 STORAGE GATHERING TABLE
4814-CPB2836 STORAGE GATHERING TABLE

d'assemblage

SKU# 20077281005
SKU# 20077281016

WARNING: To avoid alignment issue, please don't tighten the screws unless all leg are adjusted at the same level.

HARDWARE LIST /

LISTE DE QUINCAILLERIE QTY'/ QTE PART LIST/LISTE DE PIECES QTY' QTE
Allen Bolt @1/4" x 20 x1-1/4" TABLE TOP
(O)mm 8 PCS 1PC
7 | 8 PIECES DESSUS DE 1 PIECE
Boulon @1/4" x 20 x1-1/4" LA TABLE
Spring Washer TABLE STORAGE PANEL
01/4" xP1/2" x 1/16" © |8rcs 1PC
Rondelle D' Arrét 8 PIECES PANNEAU DE RANGEMENT 1 PIECE
B1/4" x@1/2" x 1/16" DE TABLE
Flat Washer ADJUSTABLE SHELF
@1/4" x 31/2" x 1/16" 8 PCS gEICESCES
Rondelle Plate (2 | srieces ETAGERE REGLABLE
D1/4" x D1/2" x 1/16"
STORAGE RIGHT LEG
Allen Bolt @5/16" x 18 x 2-3/8' ) 1PC
8 PCS ~ 1 PIECE
8 PIECES PIED DE RANGEMENT Z
Boulon ¥5/16" x 18 x 2-3/8"
Spring Washer STORAGE LEFT LEG S pe
05/16" xD1/2" x 1/16" e X | 1PIECE
o= D AT © |gprces PIED DE RANGEMENT
05/16" xD1/2" x 1/16"
TABLE RIGHT LEG
Flat Washer 1 PQ
@5/16" x @3/4" x 1/16" _— |spcs 1 PIECE
) PIED DE TABLE
Rondelle Plate 8 PIECES
@5/16" x @3/4" X 1/16" I e
1PC
Allen Key 1/8" 1 PlECE
1PC PIED DE TABLE
] 7 1 PIECE
Cle Allen 1/8"
LONG STRETCHER /
1PC
Shelf Bracket . 1 PIECE
el Bracke . |12pcs CIVIERE LONGUE
e s ‘ 12 PIECES
Support D'étagére & SHORT STRETCHER
1PC
Wood Screw #3 x 1/2" CIVIERE COURTE \ Ullse
Qe | 14 PCS
Vis A Bois #3 x 1/2" 14 PIECES
Screw #4 x 1/1/2"
2 PCS
O | 5 pIECES
Vis #4 x 1/1/2"
Screwdrivers(Not Included)
=

Tournevis(Non Inclus)

ASSEMBLY COMPLETED

Hardware Pack Location(s):
SKU# 20077281005

ATH
H SKU# 20077281016

4812-CPB2836 STORAGE G
4814-CPB2836 STORAGE GAT




Assembly Instruction
Instructions d'assemblage

4812-CPB2836 STORAGE GATHERING TABLE SKU# 20077281005
4814-CPB2836 STORAGE GATHERING TABLE SKU# 20077281016

***Caution: Please read all instructions carefully before starting the assembly process. These parts are
cumbersome and heavy. Therefore, two people are recommended in order to prevent personal injury
and ensure the parts are not damaged during the assembly.

***Avertissement: veuillez lire toutes les instructions attentivement avant de commencer I'assemblage.
Ces piéces sont encombrantes et lourdes. |l est recommandé d'étre deux personnes pour l'assemblage.
afin de prévenir des blessures et/ou risquer d'endommager les piéces.

STEP 1
ETAPE 1

=

1

Open table storage panel.
STEP 2 <>
ETAPE 2 EE
o — ' S3:
'®) 3 '®)
4
F J ]
E
TN
D Q)
©—Q N

Attach the storage left and right leg to table top.
Note:Do not tighten all screws & bolts until the table is fully assembly.

(2 OF 4)




Assembly Instruction
Instructions d'assemblage

4812-CPB2836 STORAGE GATHERING TABLE SKU# 20077281005
4814-CPB2836 STORAGE GATHERING TABLE SKU# 20077281016

***Caution: Please read all instructions carefully before starting the assembly process. These parts are
cumbersome and heavy. Therefore, two people are recommended in order to prevent personal injury
and ensure the parts are not damaged during the assembly.

***Avertissement: veuillez lire toutes les instructions attentivement avant de commencer I'assemblage.
Ces piéces sont encombrantes et lourdes. || est recommandé d'étre deux personnes pour l'assemblage.
afin de prévenir des blessures et/ou risquer d'endommager les piéces.

STEP 3
ETAPE 3

( Ef)\;m ~~—

,§// _

{
\
\

/44

Attach the table storage panel to storage leg and table top.
Note:Do not tighten all bolts until the table is fully assembly.

STEP 4

ETAPE 4
— ]

Attach table leg to the table top.Insert short stretcher in the middle two table leg,long stretcher in the
middle the short stretcher and table storage panel.
Note:Do not tighten all bolts until the table is fully assembly.

(3 OF 4)




Assembly Instruction
Instructions d'assemblage

4812-CPB2836 STORAGE GATHERING TABLE SKU# 20077281005
4814-CPB2836 STORAGE GATHERING TABLE SKU# 20077281016

***Caution: Please read all instructions carefully before starting the assembly process. These parts are
cumbersome and heavy. Therefore, two people are recommended in order to prevent personal injury
and ensure the parts are not damaged during the assembly.

***Avertissement: veuillez lire toutes les instructions attentivement avant de commencer I'assemblage.
Ces piéces sont encombrantes et lourdes. |l est recommandé d'étre deux personnes pour l'assemblage.
afin de prévenir des blessures et/ou risquer d'endommager les piéces.

STEP 5
ETAPE 5

Insert screw to the stretcher use screwdrivers(Not included).
Do not tighten all screws & bolts until the table is fully assembly.

STEP 6
ETAPE 6

Attach table shelf to the table storage panel.Insert screw to the shelf bracket use screwdrivers (Not Included)
tighten all screws & bolts all steps

(4 OF 4)




A WARNING: To avoid serious personal injury:

Carefully and strictly follow assembly instructions. Improper assembly of
furniture can result in structural failure, instability of the product, or tip-over.

Monitor and carefully control the assembly components. These include small
parts and hardware that may present a choking hazard to small children.
Bob’s furniture should be assembled only by responsible adults and children
should not be involved inthe assembly process.

Where provided, wall mounting hardware should always be used as
prescribed in these instructions to anchor furniture to wall. Proper use of the
wall mounting hardware can significantly reduce the potential for furniture

tip-over and crushing injuries.



	Blank Page



